

# Gluten Free Chocolate Symphony Solitaire

02/27/2018

Layers of white and dark chocolate mousse on a thin base of Gluten free sponge.



**INGREDIENTS:** **Whip Cream** (cream, stabilizer (dextrose, carrageenan), **Egg, Water, Sugar, Semi-sweet chocolate** (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, anhydrous dextrose, soya lecithin, vanillin), **Dark Chocolate** (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Cocoa, Lactose, Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Soy Lecithin, Sorbian Tristearate, Natural Vanilla), **Dark Chocolate** (cocoa mass, sugar, Cocoa butter, emulsifier, soy lecithin, flavoring, natural vanilla), **Butter, White Chocolate** (Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, soy lecithin, natural vanilla), **Milk Chocolate** (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier, soy lecithin, flavoring, natural vanilla), **Canola Oil, White Rice Flour, Cornstarch, Gelatin, Salt, Baking Powder, Xanthan Gum**

**INGRÉDIENTS:** **Crème fouettée** (crème, stabilisant (dextrose, carraghénane), **oeuf, eau, sucre, chocolat semi-sucré** (sucre, liqueur de chocolat, cacao beurre, dextrose anhydre, lécithine de soja, vanilline), **chocolat noir** (sucre, Huile de palmiste, cacao, lactose, huile de palme hydrogénée, lécithine de soja, Tristéarate sorabe, vanille naturelle), **chocolat noir** (pâte de cacao, sucre, Beurre de cacao, émulsifiant, lécithine de soja, arôme, vanille naturelle), **beurre, blanc Chocolat** (sucre, beurre de cacao, lait entier en poudre, lécithine de soja, vanille naturelle), **Chocolat au lait** (sucre, beurre de cacao, lait entier en poudre, pâte de cacao, émulsifiant, lécithine de soja, arôme, vanille naturelle), **huile de canola, farine de riz blanc, amidon de maïs, gélatine, sel, levure chimique, gomme xanthane**

## Nutrition Facts Valeur nutritive

100 grams (100 g) /

Amount Teneur	% Daily Value % valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories	400
Fat / Lipides	20 g 30 %
Saturated / saturés	9 g 49 %
+ Trans / trans	0.4 g
Cholesterol / Cholestérol	45 mg
Sodium / Sodium	160 mg 7 %
Carbohydrates / Glucides	35 g 12 %
Fibre / Fibres	2 g 8 %
Sugars / Sucres	16 g
Protein / Protéines	4 g
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	0 %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	0 %
Calcium / Calcium	6 %
Iron / Fer	40 %

### Receiving Specifications

**Size:** 3" round  
**Shelf life:** 3 days  
**Refrigeration:** required

### Allergen Information

Contains: Dairy, Soy Products, & Egg.

Produced on equipment that also processes: Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Wheat, Sulphites & Sesame Seeds